GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER

January 6-11, 2018
1000 Registered Voters

720 Likely Voters (Unweighted 729)
672 Rising American Electorate Plus (Unweighted 675)
573 Rising American Electorate (Unweighted 602)

Q.4 Are you registered to vote at this address?

Total LV RAE+ RAE
YES oottt 100 100 100 100
NO e - - - -
(Don't know/refused).........ccocceeeeeeiiiiciinieeeeeenn, - - - -

(ref.SCREENL)

Q.10 What are the chances of your voting in the elections for Congress and other office in 2018:
are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or don't you think
you will vote?

Total LV RAE+ RAE
AIMOSt CErtaiN .......vveeviiiiiiiieieee e 71 88 66 64
Probably ........ccoviieiiii e 15 10 18 18
BO-50 . 10 1 12 13
WIll NOLVOLE ... 3 - 4 4
(DON't KNOW) . 1 0 0 1
(REfUSEA)....ccoiiiiiiiieeiee e 0 - 0 0

(ref:CP18)

[298 Respondents]
Q.11 (NAME OFF FILE) How often would you say you vote?

Total LV RAE+ RAE
AIWAYS ... 58 67 58 53
Nearly always .........cccoceeeiieeiiiii e 31 33 29 30
Part of the time........cccoevvi e 7 - 7 9
Seldom ... 3 - 5 7
(NBVET) o 0 - 1 1
(Other/Don't know/Refused) ........ccccceeviveeeennnns 0 - 0 0

(re.OFTVOTE)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, January 6-11, 2018 2

Q.12 How interested are you in the elections in 2018 for U.S. Congress and other state and
local offices? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1 meaning that you have no interest in
this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested.

Total LV RAE+ RAE
L0 43 53 38 36
PP UPRPUPPOUSPPTRIN 8 10 7 7
Bttt 15 16 15 15
e 9 8 10 12
Bttt e 5 4 5 5
Dt e 10 6 12 13
Lo 2 1 2 3
St 2 1 3 3
e 2 1 2 2
e 4 1 4 5
O T OSSPSR OUPRT - - - -
(Don't know/Refused) .........cooceeeiiieiiiieniiienns 0 0 0 1
L0 43 53 38 36
8-10 1t 66 79 61 58
B-10 o 80 91 76 74
05 e 20 9 23 25
MEAN ... 7.9 8.7 7.6 7.5

(refINTRST1)

Q.13 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction,
or do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Total LV RAE+ RAE
Right direCtion ...........ccceeviiiiiiiiice e 38 41 31 28
Wrong track........ccceveeiiiee i 55 53 61 64
(Don't know/Refused) ........cccvvveeiiiiieiiiiieeeees 7 6 8 8
Right - WIONQg .cooveeeii e, -17 -12 -29 -36

(ref:DIRECT)

Q.14 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Total LV RAE+ RAE
Strongly apProVe ........coovccvvveiieiee e 29 32 21 17
Somewhat approve.........cccoveeeeeee e, 13 12 13 12
Somewhat diSapProve .........ccccveevcveeeeiiiieeeeenns 8 7 9 10
Strongly diSAPPrOVE .......ccovveeeiieeeiee e 45 45 50 54
(Don't know/Refused) .......cccooeveeviiieiiiiieniiienns 5 5 6 6
Total apProve.. ... 42 43 34 29
Total diSappProve .....cccccceeeeevcvieeee e 53 52 60 65
Approve - diSapprove......ccccceveveeeeeiieeeennnns -12 -9 -25 -36

(ref.DTAPP)
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Q.15 Now, I'd like you to rate your feelings toward some people and organizations, with one
hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any
number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are
toward that person or organization. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or

organization, please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

15 The Democratic Party...........cccccvveeeeeeeeininnns 44.1
LV e e 42.8
RAEF e 47.5
RAE ..o 50.1
16 The Republican Congress..........ccceevvvveennee. 40.3
LV 40.9
RAE ... e 37.5
RAE ... 36.0

[498 Respondents]
17 (SPLIT A) Mitch McConnell, the

Republican leader of the Senate ....................... 35.6
LV e 36.5
RAEF ..ot 33.9
RAE ..o 324

[502 Respondents]
18 (SPLIT B) Paul Ryan, the Republican

Speaker of the HOUSE .........ccceeviviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 41.8
LV e 41.9
A e T 39.0
A 37.7
19 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association ....50.1
LV e 49.5
A R 471
RAE ... 45.8
20 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups ............ccccee..... 46.3
Y 48.2
A 45.2
RAE ... 43.5
21 Labor unions ... 53.3
LV e 53.4
A e T 56.1
RAE ..o 56.5

© 2018 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Mean Warm Cool

LV e 52.2
RAEF ... e 57.6
RAE ... 60.5
23The TeaParty ......ccooeeeviieee e 35.2
LV e 34.5
RAEF .. e 33.0
RAE ... 315
24 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare....... 48.0
LV s 47.6
RAEF ... e 52.3
RAE ... 55.2
25 Donald Trump ....ceoceeeiieieiee e 40.8
LV e 425
RAEF ... e 34.9
RAE ..o 31.2

26 Undocumented immigrants who were
brought to the United States by their parents

as minors, also knowns as DREAMERS............ 62.2
LV s 62.9
RAE ...ttt 65.8
RAE ...ttt e 67.8
27 The new Republican tax cut for

corporations and individuals ..............ccccccveeen. 41.4
LV e 42.5
RAE ...ttt 37.2
RAE ... oot e 34.7
(ref: THERMZ206)
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Q.28 | am going to read you some values or principles that should guide how people act. After |
read them, please tell me which THREE you think are most important when it comes to guiding

how people act?

Total LV RAE+
Treating everyone equally. .........ccccccevvviennnen. 48 46 52
Loving, supporting and defending your
(o300 011 YRR 37 38 33
Being loyal to family members........................ 36 32 37
Respecting the rights and feelings of
OtNEIS. ..o 35 36 37
Hard work being rewarded..............ccccceevnennns 34 34 32
Obeying rules and abiding by the law. ........... 29 30 31
Keeping your promises and fulfilling
YOUF AUEIES. ..t 25 24 25
Avoiding harm to others...........ccocceeiieeiiieenns 23 24 26
Being self-reliant and not burdening
OtNEIS. e 17 18 15
(No second ChOICE)........cocuveeiiiiniiieeiiie e 5 6 4
(No third choiCe)........cccvvveeiieeiiiceeee e, 7 8 6
(Don't know/refused)..........ccoveeiiiiiineiiiiiieeens 4 4 2
(ref:VALUES)

RAE
53

31
36

39
32
31

27
25

=

6

4
6
2

Q.29 Thinking about the election for Congress in your districtin November 2018, will you vote

for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

Total LV RAE+
Democratic candidate ...........cccevvvveeeiiiiieeneenns 41 40 46
Lean Democratic candidate ............ccccoecvveeennnee 9 8 10
Republican candidate ............cccccoceerniieinnnenns 30 32 23
Lean Republican candidate ............cccccceeueeene 8 8 7
(Other candidate) ..........coocveeerieenniieeniee e 1 1 1
(Undecided)......ccvvveeeiiiiee e 10 9 11
(REfUSEM)....ceiiiiiiiie et 1 1 1
(Wil NOt VOLE) ... 1 1 1
Total Democratic candidate...........cccceeueeee.. 49 48 56
Total Republican candidate..............ccc....... 38 40 30

(ref: GEN18)
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Q.31 How certain are you that you would vote for the (CANDIDATE SELECTED) -- are you very

certain, somewhat certain or not certain at all?

Total
Strong Dem candidate ............cccoevveeeiieeiinenn. 30
Weak Dem candidate.............cccoceeerieennneenne 19
Weak Rep candidate.............cccovveeeeeeeiiinnnnee, 18
Strong Rep candidate ..........cccceevvveveeiiinenennns 20
(Other candidate) ..........oveeviveeeeeiiiiiee e 1
(8] g0 [=TodTo [T | SRS 10
(REfUSEA).....coiiiieiiie e 1
(Will NOt VOLE) ..o 1

(ref:CONG18CERT)

LV
31
17

N
PR oOoPRQ B

RAE+

32
24
17
14
1
11
1
1

RAE
34
26
15
11

1
11
2
1

Q.32 Thinking about the party primaries for the candidates for president in 2020, do you think
you will vote in the Democratic primary, the Republican primary, or don't you think you will vote?

Total
The Democratic primary ........cccccceerveeiieeennnen. 44
The Republican primary........ccccceeevieeeeevnnen. 37
Will not vote in the primaries............cccoceeeennee. 9
(Don't know/Refused) ........ccccvveiivieneiiiineneenns 10

(ref:PRIM2020)
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[442 Respondents]
Q.33 (ASK IF DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY) Thinking about the primary for the Democratic
candidate for president in 2020, if the Democratic primary were held today, who would you vote
for?

Total LV RAE+ RAE

Senator Bernie SANders .........cooviiieiiiiiie e 27 24 32 33
Lean Senator Bernie SAnders ........cccoccveeeiiiieeee e 2 2 2 2
N [0 1= = o (=7 o RSSO 25 26 22 21
Lean JOE BIUEN ....ccceeeiiie ettt e e nnee e 1 1 1 1
Senator Elizabeth Warren...........cccevevveee e 13 14 12 11
Lean Senator Elizabeth Warren ..........ccccccoeciveeeiiiieeee e 1 1 1 1
OPrah WiINfrEY ......veee et 8 7 9 9
Lean OpraN WINTIEY .......uueiiviee e 0 - 0 0
Senator COry BOOKET .......coocuiiiiiiiiiee e 6 5 6 7
Lean Senator Cory BOOKET ..........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e - - - -
A woman senator like Kamala Harris or Kirsten Gillibrand .............. 5 6 4 3
Lean A woman senator like Kamala Harris or Kirsten Gillibrand ..... - - - -
Moderate Governors John Hickenlooper or Terry McAuliffe............ 2 3 2 1
Lean Moderate Governors John Hickenlooper or Terry

MCAUNTTE ...t eeeee e - - - -
A cultural figure like Tom Hanks or Dwayne 'the Rock’

N (o] 1 Yo ) o 1SS 1 2 1 2
Lean A cultural figure like Tom Hanks or Dwayne 'the Rock’

B (o] 1 <Y ] o 1RSSR 0 0 - -
A mayor of a major city like Bill DeBlasio or Antonio

VIllAraigOSa.....ccoe it e e e e 1 1 1 1
Lean A mayor of a major city like Bill DeBlasio or Antonio

VIHAr@IgOS@. ....ceeeeieiiiee ettt - - - -
A businessman like Tom Steyer or Howard Schultz ....................... 1 1 0 1
Lean A businessman like Tom Steyer or Howard Schultz............... - - - -
A young lawmaker like Chris Murphy or Julian Castro .................... 0 0 0 0
Lean Ayoung lawmaker like Chris Murphy or Julian Castro ........... 0 0 0 1
(O 11T PRSP RR 0 0 - -
(DoN't KNOW/RETUSEM) ... 6 6 5 5
Total Senator Bernie Sanders ........cccceevvveeeeiiciiee e 29 26 34 35
Total JOE BIdEN ...t 26 27 23 22
Total Senator Elizabeth Warren .........cccccoeevveiiee e 14 15 13 12
Total Oprah WINTrey.......oooo e 8 7 9 10
Total Senator Cory BOOKEr .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6 5 6 7
Total Awoman senator like Harris or Gillibrand......................... 5 6 4 3
Total Moderate Governors Hickenlooper or McAuliffe .............. 2 3 2 1
Total A cultural figure like Tom Hanks or Dwayne 'the

ROCK' JONNSON .. s 2 2 1 2
Total Abusinessman like Tom Steyer or Howard Schultz ........ 1 1 0 1
Total A young lawmaker like Murphy or Castro..............c.ccuueeee. 1 1 1 1
Total A mayor of a major city like de Blasio or Villaraigosa......1 1 1 1
(re:DPRIMVT1)
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[416 Respondents]

Q.35 (SKIP IF DK/REF) Even though you are supporting (CANDIDATE CHOSEN) right now,

who would be your second choice for the Democratic nominee in 2020?

Total

Senator Bernie Sanders ........ccoeevvveeviieeiennnnens 20
Senator Elizabeth Warren.......cccoooveeevevvennnnn.. 20
JOE BIAEN ..o 15

Oprah WiINfrey.......ooeeveeieee e
A cultural figure like Tom Hanks or

Dwayne 'the Rock’ Johnson............ccccceevieenne
Senator Cory BOOKET ........ccccveeeeviiiieeeiiiieeeees
A woman senator like Kamala Harris or
Kirsten Gillibrand...........ccooveieeiiiiiine e
A moderate governor like Terry McAuliffe

or John Hickenlooper ..........ccocceeiiieeiiieeiiieens
A young lawmaker like Chris Murphy or
JUlian CastrO ....c.eeevveieiiiee e
A mayor of a major city like Bill DeBlasio or
ANtonio VillaraigoSa ........cceeveevivveeeiiiieeneenineee
A businessman like Tom Steyer or Howard
SCRURZ....ccee e
(O] 10T o SRR

(Don't know/Refused) ........ccovvveeirieeiiiienniiinnns 14

(ref:DPRIMSEC)

[374 Respondents]

LV
19

RAE+
19
19
16

8

8
6

RAE
19
19
16

7

7
5

Q.36 (ASK IF REPUBLICAN) Thinking about the primary for the Republican candidate for
president in 2020, if the Republican primary were held today, who would you vote for?

Total
Donald Trump ....eeeeeeiieee e 62
Vice President Mike Pence.......ccccovvvvveveeennnn, 11

Senator Marco RUbIO..........cooovviviiiieiiiieeieeiin,
Mitt ROMNEY ...
UN Ambassador Nicki Haley ...........cccccoeene
Senator Ted Cruz........ccccvvvveeeieiiieee
Ohio Governor John Kasich..........cccccccvvveennn.
Senator Jeff Flake ........cccooeviiiiiiiiiiiieieeeiin,
(ONEI) e
(Don't know/Refused) ........ccccvveriieeneiiiiiinennns
(re:RPRIMVT1)
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Q.37 From what you know, do you support or oppose the tax cut for corporations and
individuals passed by the Republicans in Congress and signed by the President at the end of

last year?

Strongly SUPPOIt......ccoveveiiieeiiieenieee e
Somewhat support..........ccooveeveeenininns
Somewhat OppPOSe......cvvvvevviiiieeeiiiieenn,
Strongly OPPOSE .....covvvvveieeeiiiiee e
(Don't know/Refused) .........cccceveeviiiennnnns

Total SUPPOIt ..o
Total OPPOSE...ceeeciieieeciieee e,

Support - OpPPOSE....ccccvvvvvvviiiiiiieieeee,

(re.: TAXCUT)

LV
28
16
11
36
9

44
47

-2

RAE+

18
18
14
37
14

36
51

-15

RAE
15
18
14
39
14

32
53

-21

Q.38 And now | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. Generally

speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

Strong Democrat..........oooecvvvieeeeeeenninns
Weak Democrat........cccoeevveeeeiiveeeeennee
Independent-lean Democrat.................
Independent ..........ccocveeveeeniee e,
Independent-lean Republican...............
Weak Republican.........ccccccoovcviieennnnn.
Strong Republican ..o,
(Don't know/Refused) ........ccccevviieeeens

(ref:PTYID1)
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[298 Respondents]

Q.41 (ASK ONLY IF NAME OFF FILE) Many people weren't able to vote in the 2016 election for
president between Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton. How about you? Were you able to vote, or
for some reason were you unable to vote?

Total LV RAE+ RAE
VOLEA ... 90 97 88 86
Did NOt VOLE ...t 9 3 12 14
Not registered/Ineligible/too young.................. - - - -
(Can't remember/ don't KNoOw).........cccceevveeennes - - - -
(REfUSEA).....coiiiieiiie e 1 0 - -

(ref:VOTE16)

[302 Respondents]

Q.42 (ASK ONLY IF NAME OFF FILE) As you may know, there was an election in 2014 for
Congress and other offices. Many people weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able
to vote or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Total LV RAE+ RAE
LY 0] (=T o [ 80 93 77 74
Did NOt VOLE .....eeeeiiieiie e 12 5 15 16
Not registered/ineligible/too young .................. 3 1 4 5
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW).........ccceevvveeennnne 4 1 3 4
(REfUSEM)....ceeiiiiiiie et 1 - 1 1

(ref.VOTE14)

[302 Respondents]

Q.43 (ASK ONLY IF NAME OFF FILE) Many people weren't able to vote in the 2012 election for
president between Barack Obama and Mitt Romney. How about you? Were you able to vote, or
for some reason were you unable to vote?

Total LV RAE+ RAE
VOB ...t 88 96 83 79
Did NOt VOLE ... 9 3 12 14
Not registered in 2012/Ineligible/too young .....3 1 5 7
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) .........ccocveerueeene 0 - - -
(Refused).....uvveieeeeeiiiiieieeee e - - - -
(ref:VOTE12)

[302 Respondents]

Q.44 (ASK ONLY IF NAME OFF FILE) As you may know, there was an election in 2010 for
Congress and other offices. Many people weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able
to vote or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Total LV RAE+ RAE
VOB ...t 75 90 72 67
Did NOt VOLE ... 15 4 18 21
Not registered/ineligible/too young .................. 2 0 3 5
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) .........ccoceeerueenne 7 5 6 7
(REfUSEA)....cooiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1 0 - -

(ref:VOTE10)
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11

Q.45 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Total LV
] o 1< = | TR 28 29
1Y/ (0Y0 (] = 1 (IR 31 30
CONSEIVALIVE ... 37 39
(Don't know/Refused) ........ccccvveiiiieneiiiiiinennns 4 3

(ref:IDEO1)

[858 Respondents]

RAE+
31
31
35

3

RAE
33
32
32

3

Q.46 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2016) In the 2016 election for president, did you vote for Democrat

Hillary Clinton or Republican Donald Trump?

Total LV
Democrat Hillary Clinton .............cccccvveeveeeennn. 46 45
Republican Donald Trump .......ccoocvveeiiineeennns 42 42
(Gary JONNSON) ....cvveiiiiiie e 0 0
(JIlESEEIN). et 1 1
(O] 10T=T o RPN 4 4
(Don't know/Refused) .........coceeeeiiiiieeiiiiiineeees 6 6
(Did not vote iN 2016) .........cccceeeeeiiieeeeiiirineeeenns 1 2

(ref:VOTE2016)

[714 Respondents]

RAE+
54
34

0

1
5
6
1

RAE
58
29

NG N ]

Q.47 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2012) In the 2012 election for president, did you vote for Democrat

Barack Obama or Republican Mitt Romney?

Total LV
Democrat Barack Obama...........ccccceeiviineennns 53 52
Republican Mitt ROMNEY...........cccccvvvvveeeeeennn. 38 40
(Gary JONNSON) ....cveeiiiiiie e 1 1
0] (= ) S - -
(Virgil GOOE) ....ccuvvieiiieiiieee e 0 0
(O] 10T=T o RPN 2 2
(Don't know/refused).........cccovcvverriieiiiiieiiniienns 4 4
(Did not vote in 2012) .......cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeeeens 1 1
(ref:VOTE2012)

Q.48 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Total LV
WHILE .o 73 77
African-American or BlacK ............ccccccveveennnee. 12 11
Hispanic or Latino ..........ccccceeeeviiiiiiiiiieceeeeee 11 8
Native AMEriCan........cccuvveiviiieee e 0 0
ASIAN e 1 1
(OFNEI) et 1 1
(Don't know/refused).........cccovvveriiieiiiiieiiniienns 2 2

(ref:RACETHN)
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Q.50 (WVWYV) Are you currently:

Total LV RAE+ RAE
Employed full-time ... 48 48 46 49
Employed part-time..........ccccoveierriienniieeeiieene 7 6 7 8
Unemployed/Temporarily out of work.............. 5 4 6 6
Not in the market for work............ccccooviiiinens 2 2 1 1
REtired. .. ..o 26 30 23 18
Homemaker..........ccoooviiieeiiiiee e 5 5 6 4
SUAENT ... 6 3 9 10
(Don't know/refused).........cccovcveeerieeiniiieeiiieens 2 2 2 2
Total Employed .......oooeeiiiiiieee e, 55 54 53 58
(ref.EMPLQOY)
[549 Respondents]
Q.51 (IF EMPLOYED) What is your job title?
Total LV RAE+ RAE
Executive (Supervisor, Executive,
Business Owner, Partner)...........ccccveeevvveeenn. 13 14 11 12
White collar (Clerical, Administration,
Office Support, FINance).........ccccoccvveeeiiiveennn. 11 11 10 9
Healthcare worker (Nurse, Physical
Therapist, Pharmacy Technician).................... 8 8 10 10
Teacher (Teacher, Teacher Aid, Principal,
EdUCALON)....cooiiiiiiiie e 8 9 9 10
Professional (Doctor, Lawyer, Accountant).....6 7 5 5
Retail (Sales, Sales Clerk, Customer
SEIVICE) oot 6 6 8 8
Technical (Computer, Software, IT
Specialist, ENgINEEr) ........ccccovieieriieeiiieeiiieens 5 5 5 5
Blue collar (Manufacturing, Mining) ................. 4 4 3 3
Construction/Landscaping (Joiner,
Carpenter, Framer, Gardener).........c.cccccveeene 4 3 4 4
Food Service (Cook, Server, Host,
Restaurant Worker) ........cccoccveeiniieene e 3 1 4 4
Grey collar (Mechanic, Plumber,
Electrician, Machinist) ..........cccccovvveeiiiiineeenns 2 2 3 3
Government (Federal, state, local,
NON-MIlItANY) ..veveeeeee e 2 2 2 1
Arts/Entertainment ..........cccceevviveeeesniieeeee s 1 1 1 1
MITIEAIY oo 0 0 1 1
Other ..o 23 25 22 23
(Don't know/refused).........cccovcveerieeiniieeniieens 3 3 2 2
(re.EMPLOYOE)
Q.3 Respondent Gender
Total LV RAE+ RAE
M ....eieeie e 47 46 33 39
Female .......oov e 53 54 67 61

(re.GENDER)
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Q.5 In what year were you born?

Baby BOOMET ......ccoeiiiiiiiiieeiee e 34
Silent/Greatest .........coocveeeiiee e 11

(ref:AGE)

Q.6 Whatis the last year of schooling that you have completed?

1-11thgrade....ccccoeeiceeeeeciiiiee e
High School graduate ............cccccocveiniieinnnenns 24
Non-college post H.S. .......ccccoceiiiiiniiiiciiieee 0
Some COollege .....uvvvvveeeiiiiee e 33
College graduate............ccccvvvveeeieeeeniccciieeeen. 24
Post-graduate school.............cccoeeieeeiiiiiennnns 13
(Don't know/Refused) ........ccceeveiiiieneniiiieneenns
(ref.EDUC)

Q.7 Are you married, single, living with a partner, separated, divorced, or widowed?

MaITiEd .......oeiiiiiiic e 48
SINGIE oo 28
Separated/DIVOrced ...........cccooveeeeiieeiieeeenne. 11

WiIdOWEM........eiiiiiieiiie e
Living with @ partner ..........ccccoceeveennieee e
(Don't know/refused).........cccoveueeiiieeiiiiieniiienns
(ref:MARITAL)
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